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Connecticut DOT (CTDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Newington HOC I-84 Corridor and Northern CT  (860) 594-3447  

Bridgeport HOC I-95 Corridor and Southern CT  (203) 696-2690  

Peter Silva 
Operations Manager 

Bridgeport Operations Ctr  
Peter.silva@ct.gov  (203) 696-2686 (203) 589-6829 

Aidan Neely Operations Centers Supervisor Aidan.Neely@ct.gov (860) 594-3454 (860) 662-1452 

Harold Decker  
Principal Engineer Highway 

Operations 
Harold.Decker@ct.gov (860) 594-2636 (860) 539-4807 

Richard Reagan Maintenance Administrator Richard.Reagan@ct.gov  (860) 594-2611 (860) 462-4051 

CTDOT: https://portal.ct.gov/dot  CDOT Traveler Website: https://cttravelsmart.org 

Maine DOT (MaineDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

MaineDOT TMC  TMC.MaineDOT@maine.gov  (207) 624-3339  

Stephen Landry State Traffic Engineer Stephen.landry@maine.gov  (207) 624-3632 (207) 557-0347 

(vacant) Asst. State Traffic Engineer    

Kyle Hall 
Director Maintenance and 

Operations 
Kyle.Hall@maine.gov  (207) 624-3600 (207) 592-3418 

Dave Bernhardt Director Maintenance & Ops  David.Bernhardt@maine.gov  (207) 624-3600 (207) 446-1816 

Robert “Henry” 
McFerren       

Asst. Director Maintenance and 
operations                

Robert.McFerren@maine.gov             207-624-3600               207-615-6924 

William Pulver Chief Operating Officer William.pulver@maine.gov   (207) 592-2604 

Brian Burne Highway Maintenance Engineer Brian.burne@maine.gov   (207) 592-3260 

MaineDOT: https://www.maine.gov/mdot/  

Maine Turnpike Authority  

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Maine Turnpike 
TMC  

  (207) 871-7701  

Peter Merfeld Chief Operations Officer pmerfeld@maineturnpike.com  (207) 482-8116 (207) 485-2036 

Gregory Stone 
Director of Public Safety & 

Special Services 
gjstone@maineturnpike.com  (207) 482-8140 (207) 251-3426 

John Cannell 
Director of Highway & 

Equipment Maintenance 
jcannell@maineturnpike.com 

(207) 482-8127 (207) 592-1151 

Jaime Maynard TMCC Supervisor jmaynard@maineturnpike.com  (207) 482-8295  

Maine Turnpike Authority: https://www.maineturnpike.com/  

Massachusetts DOT (MassDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

MassDOT HOC  
dot-dl-hoc-

shiftsupervisors@state.ma.us 
(857) 368-6050          

Joe Foti Chief of Ops & Maintenance Joseph.foti@dot.state.ma.us  (857) 368-9667 (617) 620-9459 

Scott Wilson 
Deputy Chief of Operations & 

Maintenance 
Scott.wilson@dot.state.ma.us  (857) 368-9666  (857) 452-6032 

Mike Koski HOC Director Michael.koski@dot.state.ma.us  (617) 946-3029 (857) 286-2854 
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Chester Osborne TSMO Director Chester.osborne@dot.state.ma.us         N/A (617) 719-5477 

MassDOT: https://www.mass.gov/orgs/massachusetts-department-of-transportation  

New York State DOT (NYSDOT)  

Name Position Email Office Cell 

NYSDOT STICC  STICC@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-3765  

Sam Zhou 
 Assistant Commissioner for 
Operations & Asset Mgmt. 

Sam.Zhou@dot.ny.gov  (518) 485-0887 (518) 694-6455 

Rob Limoges 
Director, Office of Traffic Safety 

and Mobility 
Robert.Limoges@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-2452 (518) 265-8723 

Rob Fitch 
Director, Office of 

Transportation Maintenance 
Robert.Fitch@dot.ny.gov  (518) 417-6600 (518) 817-8037 

John Bassett Director, TSMO Bureau John.Bassett@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-2384 (518) 937-6854 

Matthew Vasilow 
Director – ETO and System 

Security Bureau 
Matthew.Vasilow@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-9994 (518) 416-4893 

NYSDOT Traffic - https://511ny.org/#:Alerts                    

New York State Thruway  

Name Position Email Office Cell 

NYS Thruway SOC  dispatch@thruway.ny.gov  (866) 691-8282  

Jim Konstalid 
Director of Maintenance 

Engineering and Operations 
Jim.Konstalid@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-2951 (518) 365-5851 

(vacant) Deputy Dir. of Operations    

Barry Sheil 
Director of Emergency Mgmt & 

Communications 
  barry.sheil@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-3110 (518) 470-7702 

Michael Fariello 
Deputy Director of Emergency 

Management 
mike.fariello@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-2816 (518) 390-6794 

Cindy Dashiell Supervisor of Operations Ctr Cindy.Dashiell@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 471-5017 (518) 410-7995 

New York State Thruway:  http://www.thruway.ny.gov/travelers/map/index.html?layer=incidents  

Rhode Island DOT (RIDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

RIDOT TMC  dot.tmcoperators@dot.ri.gov  
(401) 222-2378 
(844) DOT-ROAD 

 

J. Michael (Mike) 
Wreh 

TMC Manager michael.wreh@dot.ri.gov  (401) 563-4200 (401) 641-6626 

 
State Highway Maintenance 

Operations Engineer 
   

Matthew 
Ouellette 

Deputy Chief Engineer 
(Highway Maintenance) 

matthew.ouellette@dot.ri.gov  (401) 734-4805 (401) 450-5030 

Jared Kelly Supervising TMC Technician jared.kelly@dot.ri.gov  (401) 563-4122 (401)248-3384 

Russell Holt 
Principal Civil (TSMO) 

Engineer, TMC 
russell.holt@dot.ri.gov  (401) 563-4046 (401) 439-8493 

Wayne Owens TMC Administrator wayne.owens@dot.ri.gov  (401) 563-4100 (401) 598-6455 

Co-Located State 
Police inside TMC 
(peak hrs only) 

RI State Police TIM Officer 
(TMC Bridge) 

 (401) 563-4141  

RIDOT: http://www.dot.ri.gov/  
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Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

RITBA TMC Office  supervisor@ritba.org  (401) 423-0803  

Stephen Cahill Manager of Safety & Security scahill@ritba.org   (401) 626-7918 

Eric Seabury Director of Engineering eseabury@ritba.org (401) 423-1902 (401) 447-1319 

Frank Flowers Manager of Maintenance fflowers@ritba.org  (401) 602-7669 

RITBA: http://www.ritba.org/  

Vermont AOT (VTrans) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

VAOT TMC   AOT.TMC@vermont.gov  (802) 828-2648 (802) 828-2648 

Ryan Knapp TMC Manager Ryan.Knapp@vermont.gov   (802) 498-8109 

Erica Bornemann 
Director, Vermont Emergency 

Management 
Erica.Bornemann@vermont.gov  (800)-347-0488  

Josh Schultz 
Director Operations & Safety 

Bureau 
Joshua.Schultz@vermont.gov   (802) 371-8133 

Todd Sears 
Deputy Director Operations & 

Safety Bureau 
Todd.Sears@vermont.gov   (802) 431-5769 

Wayne Gammell 
Division Director Maintenance 

& Fleet Division 
Wayne.Gammell@vermont.gov   (802) 461-7291 

Todd Law 
Deputy Division Director of 

Maintenance & Fleet Division 
Todd.Law@vermont.gov   (802) 828-7260 (802) 839-0274 

Ann Gammell 
Chief Engineer Highway 

Division 
Ann.Gammell@vermont.gov   (802) 522-5719 

Erin Sisson 
Deputy Chief Engineer 

Highway Division 
Erin.Sisson@vermont.gov   (802) 279-1709 

Mike Touchette 
VTrans Emergency 

Management Director 
Mike.Touchette@vermont.gov   (802) 793-5613 

VTrans: https://vtrans.vermont.gov/  
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